



May 30, 2018

Town of Greenville
Attn: Wendy Helgeson
W6860 Parkview Drive
Greenville, WI 54942

Re: Town of Greenville
Lin Stream Restoration
Letter Of Recommendation
McM. No. G0014-9-17-00331

On May 30, 2018, bids were received at the Town Hall for the above referenced project. Four bids were received, ranging in price from \$258,576.29 to \$352,209.40 (bid tabulation enclosed).

Based upon the bids received, we recommend awarding Contract G0014-9-17-00331 to the low bidder, Radtke Contractors, Inc., in the amount of \$258,576.29. We do not recommend awarding the Alternate Bid.

If you agree with our recommendation, please date and sign the enclosed Notices of Award, and return all copies to our office for incorporation into the contract documents.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully,

McMahon Associates, Inc.

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Nicholas A. Vande Hey".

Nicholas A. Vande Hey, P.E., CPESC
Associate / Senior Project Engineer

NAV:car

Enclosures: Notice of Awards (3 copies each)
Bid Tabulation

SECTION 00 51 00.00

NOTICE OF AWARD

Dated: _____

To: RADTKE CONTRACTORS, INC.
6408 Cross Road
P.O. Box 6000
Winneconne, WI 54986

Contract No. G0014-9-17-00331

Project: LIN STREAM RESTORATION
TOWN OF GREENVILLE | Outagamie County, Wisconsin

You are notified that your Bid, dated May 30, 2018, for the above Contract has been considered. You are the apparent successful Bidder and have been awarded a Contract for the Lin Stream Restoration for the Town of Greenville, Outagamie County, Wisconsin.

The Contract Price of your contract is Two Hundred Fifty-eight Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-six & 29/100 Dollars (\$258,576.29).

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within **15-days** of the date of this Notice of Award, that is by _____.

1. You must deliver to the OWNER three (3) fully executed counterparts of the Agreement including all the Contract Documents.
2. You must deliver with the executed Agreement the Contract Security (bonds), as specified in the Instructions to Bidders, General Conditions (Paragraph 5.1) and Supplementary Conditions.
3. You must deliver Insurance Certification complying with the General Conditions and Supplemental Conditions of the Contract Documents.

Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle OWNER to consider your Bid abandoned, to annul this Notice of Award and to declare your Bid Security forfeited.

One (1) fully signed counterpart of the Agreement, with the Contract Documents attached, will be returned to you within 15-days after you comply with the above noted conditions.

TOWN OF GREENVILLE | Outagamie County, Wisconsin

(authorized signature)

(title)

Witness: _____

BID TABULATION

Owner: TOWN OF GREENVILLE
Project Name: Lin Stream Restoration
Contract No.: G0014-9-17-00331
Bid Date: Wednesday, May 30, 2018
 2:00 p.m., local time
Project Manager: Nicholas A. Vande Hey, P.E., CPESC

Engineer: McMahon Associates, Inc.
 1445 McMahon Drive
 P.O. Box 1025
 Neenah, WI 54956 / 54957-1025

RADTKE CONTRACTORS, INC.
 6408 Cross Road
 P.O. Box 6000
 Winneconne, WI 54986

KCG EXCAVATING, INC.
 6161 Hwy '32'
 Oconto Falls, WI 54154

ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2141 Woodale Avenue
 Green Bay, WI 54313

HIGHWAY LANDSCAPERS, INC.
 P.O. Box 618
 Kaukauna, WI 54130

BASE BID

Item	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$3,092.00	\$3,092.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2.	1	Ea.	Tracking Pad	\$931.00	\$931.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3.	4,784	L.F.	Silt Fence	\$1.84	\$8,802.56	\$1.40	\$6,697.60	\$2.00	\$9,568.00
4.	18	Ea.	Ditch Checks	\$427.00	\$7,686.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$245.00	\$4,410.00
5.	1	L.S.	Temporary Coffor Dams	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6.	1	L.S.	Stream By-Pass Pumping	\$8,632.00	\$8,632.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7.	1	L.S.	Stream and Wetland Restoration	\$76,140.00	\$76,140.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$158,125.00	\$158,125.00
8.	300	C.Y.	Additional Wetland Excavation	\$12.61	\$3,783.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
9.	13	Ea.	Log Vanes	\$2,202.00	\$28,626.00	\$2,910.00	\$37,830.00	\$440.00	\$5,720.00
10.	750	L.F.	Sediment Removal (Downstream of Station 51+34)	\$4.76	\$3,570.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$26.10	\$19,575.00
11.	15	L.F.	Non-Perforated Drain Tile Pipe (4 Inch)	\$16.86	\$252.90	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$10.50	\$157.50
12.	64	L.F.	Non-Perforated Drain Tile Pipe (6 Inch)	\$9.11	\$583.04	\$70.00	\$4,480.00	\$12.10	\$774.40
13.	10	L.F.	Non-Perforated Drain Tile Pipe (8 Inch)	\$26.21	\$262.10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.10	\$211.00
14.	5.89	ACRE	Prairie Restoration	\$3,051.67	\$17,974.34	\$3,700.00	\$21,793.00	\$4,950.00	\$29,155.50
15.	3.63	ACRE	Cropland Seeding	\$2,139.44	\$7,766.17	\$500.00	\$1,815.00	\$2,450.00	\$8,893.50
16.	20,068	S.Y.	Erosion Mat (WisDOT Class I, Urban Type B) Biodegradable	\$2.12	\$42,544.16	\$1.70	\$34,115.60	\$2.10	\$42,142.80
17.	6,670	S.Y.	Erosion Mat (WisDOT Class I, Type B) Biodegradable	\$2.87	\$19,142.90	\$1.45	\$9,671.50	\$2.10	\$14,007.00
18.	306	S.Y.	Erosion Mat (WisDOT Class II, Type C) Biodegradable	\$5.33	\$1,630.98	\$5.00	\$1,530.00	\$4.95	\$1,514.70
19.	2,045	S.Y.	Turf Reinforcement Mat (WisDOT Class III, Type C)	\$9.27	\$18,957.15	\$10.00	\$20,450.00	\$15.00	\$30,675.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 19, Inclusive)				\$258,576.29	\$284,482.70	\$294,093.50	\$352,209.40		

ALTERNATE BID

Item	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A1.	1	L.S.	DEDUCT from Total Bid to Extend Final Completion Date from August 31, 2018 to September 30, 2018.	(\$500.00)	(\$500.00)	(20,000.00)	(\$20,000.00)	(5,000.00)	(\$5,000.00)
TOTAL BASE BID - ALTERNATE BID				\$258,076.29	\$264,482.70	\$289,093.50	\$349,709.40		